A

NamPower

Ref: GIONB/NPWR-02/2021
STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

P. O. Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 205 4111 Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
Website: www.nampower.com.na

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: G/JONB/NPWR-02/2021-Supply, delivery and offloading of VVarious HV and
MV Current Transformers

Reference number of procurement: G/ONB/NPWR-02/2021


mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/

1. Scope of Contract: Supply, delivery and offloading of Various HV and MV Current
Transformers
2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)
3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 28 August 2020
4. Closing date for submission of bids: 09 October 2020
5. Date and place of opening of bids: 09 October 2020, NamPower Convention Centre
6. Number of bids received by closing date: Eleven (11)
7. Responsiveness of bids:
Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ or not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
Hi'ta Trading CC N$15,017,771.60 No e Did not submit 3 years financial
(Item1-6) statements. .

e Only submitted a letter of intend,
instead of a minimum average
annual turnover or a Credit facility

e Bidder information Form was not
duly signed

Megatron NS$12,864,316.69 No e Did not fully comply with
. . . Equipment offer submitted which
Engineerin Option 1
& & (Op ) did not meet NamPower Technical
Namibia (Pty) Ltd (Item 1-6) requirements as requested for in
N$16,688,369.66 th.e Technical Sche.dules
e Did not comply with NamPower
(Option2) Technical Schedules fully
(Item 1-3) complet(.ed and in compliance with
the requirements
Actom Energy NS$3,305,676.70 No e Did not submit a Bank rating letter
Namibia (Item 3-6) from a commercial bank,.dated not
more than one month prior to the
closing date of submission of bids.
Protecton N$13,298,966.80 No e Did not respond to the Post-bid
. . Clarifications sent on Equipment
Engineerin Item1-6
8 8 ( ) offer submitted which did not meet
Namibia CC NamPower Technical requirements

as requested for in the Technical
Schedules




Did not comply with NamPower
Technical Schedules fully
completed and in compliance with
the requirements

Swanib

NS 3,585,801.00
(Item 3-6)

No

Only a Copy of a copy of a Certified
Copy of IDs/ Passports was
submitted

Did not submit a Certified Copy of a
Namibian Company Registration
Certificate, only submitted a copy
of a copy of such Certificate

A written undertaking in terms of
Section 138 of a Labour Act, 2015
was not submitted.

Only a Copy of a Copy of a Certified
Copy of a n Affirmative Action
Compliance Certificate was
submitted

Bidder information Form was not
duly signed

Lex Technologies

NS$18,143,837.20
(Item 1-6)

No

Did not submit a minimum average
annual turnover or a Credit facility
Did not submit 3 years financial
statements

Bidder information Form was not
duly signed

Dynamic Power
Solutions Namibia

cc

N$13,096,390.17
(Item 1-6)

No

Only a Copy of Copy of a Certified
Copy of IDs/ Passports was
submitted

Did not submit a Bank rating letter
from a commercial bank, dated not
more than one month prior to the
closing date of submission of bids,
only a letter of intend was
submitted

Kwena Electrical Cc

N$22,356,611.01
(Item 1-4)

No

Did not submit a Bank rating
letter from a commercial bank,
dated not more than one month
prior to the closing date of
submission of bids

Addiza Power

Consultants

NS 12,331,830.60
(Item 1-6)

Yes




NGC Investment Cc | NS 8,458,376.58 No e Did not fully comply with

(Item 2-6) Equipment offer submitted
which did not meet
NamPower Technical
requirements as requested
for in the Technical
Schedules

¢ Did not comply with
NamPower Technical
Schedules fully completed
and in compliance with the

requirements

Central Technical NS 16,408,698.50 No e No proofs that the 3 years
Supplies (ltem 1,2,3,5,6) financial statements were
audited

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at Bid B. Bid Price C. price after D. Price after | Rank
Opening N$ after corrections | Adjustments N$ | Margin of
Preference

[1f applicable]

Addiza Power NS 12,331,830.60 | N$2,079,700.83 | N$2,079,700.83
Consultants (Item 1-6) (Item 3,4 and 5) | (Item 3,4 and 5) N/A 1

9. Best Evaluated Bid: Addiza Power Consultants (Item 3,4 and 5)



